
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 

 
Date:  June 12, 2023  
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 

 
From: Edwina Jones; Interim Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity 
Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 4 #: 230478 

CONTRACTOR:            Wellner Architects, Inc. 
Address:            802 Broadway, 4th Floor 
              Kansas City, MO 64106               
Contract #                                   1519 / 81000817- ADA Compliance Project 
Contract Amount:   $750,195.00 ($292,195 on Amendment 4) 
MBE Goal                                      N/A”     

WBE Goal:              N/A* 

 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
None 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
None 
 
Comments:  
*Note: This project is a SLBE-WSDEPS project. There are no MBE/WBE goals 
on SLBE-WSDEPS projects.  
 
Original Contract Amount:   $187,938.00 
Amendment 1:   $  27,663.00 
Amendment 2:   $177,399.00 
Amendment 3:   $  65,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $458,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 4:  $292,195.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $750,195.00 
 
Wellner Architects is a certified DBE/WBE/SLBE-WSDEPS.  


