
1JUNE 14, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 230478
Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance Construction and Design 
Professional Services Amendment No. 4 

Authorizing a $3,864,415.00 construction contract with Hartline Construction, LLC, for the Water Services
Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance project; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $4,239,415.00; authorizing a $292,195.00 design professional services Amendment No. 4
to Contract No. 1519,for the Various Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance Implementation
Water Services Department Building (SLBE-WSDEPS) project with Wellner Architects, Inc., for a total
contract amount of $750,195.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

June 14, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230478
Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance Construction and Design 
Professional Services Amendment No. 4  

Existing and proposed south entry ADA ramps



4KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230478
Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance Construction and Design 
Professional Services Amendment No. 4

Conference Room
Current and proposed rendering shows one new monitor location. Second monitor to be directly
across the room.



12KC Water

THANK YOU




