
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1230478 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/26/2023 Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2023 6/15/2023

Title: Sponsor:  Director of the Water Services Department

Authorizing a $3,864,415.00 construction contract with Hartline Construction, LLC, for the Water
Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance project;  authorizing a
maximum expenditure of $4,239,415.00; authorizing a $292,195.00 design professional services
Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 1519,for the Various Building and I/T Improvements and ADA
Compliance Implementation Water Services Department Building (SLBE-WSDEPS) project with
Wellner Architects, Inc., for a total contract amount of $750,195.00; and recognizing this ordinance as
having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Director of Water Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 230478 Approved DPS SLBE-WSDEPS, 2. 230478 Approved Construction Goals, 3. 230478
Construction CUP Document Submittal, 4. 230478 CUP Approval & CUP Summary, 5. 1682-1519
Amendment 4 Docket Memo, 6. 230478 Executed DPS Contract and Amendments 1 to 4, 7. 230478
Construction Contract, 8. 230478 Docket Memo, 9. 230478 KCW Presentation TIO 6-14-23, 10.
Ordinance 230478-CUP Summary-1682, 11. Ordinance 230478-Revised CUP Summary-1519, 12.
230478.Authenticated Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil6/15/2023 1 Pass

Adv and Do Pass, DebateTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

6/14/2023 1 Pass

referredCouncil6/8/2023 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

